Buckinghamshire County Council

Visit democracy.buckscc.gov.uk for councillor information and email alerts for local meetings

Decision

Cabinet Member for Resources, Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member for Resources and Deputy Leader & Cabinet Member for Transportation have made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Wednesday 14 August 2019.

Title

Woodlands and Eastern Link Road South

Reference Number:

R07.19

Decision Taken

The Cabinet Members:

APPROVED the release of £350k from the Transport, Economy and Environment Strategic Development reserve as Buckinghamshire County Council's contribution to the £700k cost to progress the design and planning application for the Eastern Link Road South and develop the full business case for the Woodlands development.

Contact Officer

Mark Preston Head of Finance - Investments & Projects Tel: 01296 383107

Date of Publication

8 August 2019

